
Province/ 
Territory Organization Name Email Phone Location

AB Swan River First Nation Leon Chalifoux srfnleon@hotmail.com 780-775-3536
P.O. Box 270, 
Kinuso, Alberta

AB
Calgary & Alberta Food 
Policy Council's & CLUCK 
Canada Paul Hughes CanadianRight2Food@paulin8.com 403-383-3420

1718-17th Ave SW, 
Calgary, Alberta 
T2T 0E7

AB ReThink Red Deer Rene Michalak info@rethinkreddeer.ca 403-986-7981
College Cir, Red 
Deer, AB T4N 5H5

AB Growing Food Security in 
Alberta - Alberta Food 
Matters Susan Roberts susanr.cbr@gmail.com 780-987-2002

U of A,
Edmonton Clinic 
Health Academy, 
Room 4-036, 
11405 87 Avenue, 
Edmonton, Alberta

BC

Vancouver Food Policy 
Council & Greater 
Vancouver Food Bank 
Society

Brent Mansfield/ Aart 
Schuurman Hess

brentmansfield@gmail.com/ 
info@foodbank.bc.ca

604-837-7667/ 
604.876.3601

453 W 12th Ave 
Vancouver, BC V5Y 
1V4

BC
Island Natural Growers Mynalee Johnstone johmyn@gmail.com 250-537-5230

275 Lower Ganges 
Rd Salt Spring 
Island, BC V8K 2V2

BC
Faith in Action Susan Draper graceful@shaw.ca 250-370-0121

932 Balmoral Rd, 
Victoria, BC V8V 
3L4

BC Cowichan Green 
Community Vanessa Goodall

vanessa@cowichangreencommuni
ty.org  250-748-8506

360 Duncan Street, 
Duncan, British 
Columbia

BC
Vancouver Island & Coast 
Communities Indigenous 
Food Network Erin Roswell Erin.Rowsell@viha.ca

Nanaimo, British 
Columbia

MB
Winnipeg Harvest Donald Benham

donald.benham@winnipegharvest.
org 204-982-3675

1085 Winnipeg Ave, 
Winnipeg, MB  R3E 
0S2

MB University of Manitoba Shirley Thompson s_thompson@umanitoba.ca (204) 474-7170 Winnipeg

NB University of New 
Brunswick Mary McKenna mmckenna@unb.ca 506-451-6872

Room 210, LB Gym, 
MacAulay Ln, 
Fredericton, NB E3B 
5A3

NL
Food Security Network of 
Newfoundland and 
Labrador (FSN) Richard Kelly

richardkelly@foodsecuritynews.co
m 709-237-4026

Memorial University 
Of Newfoundland, 
EN-1004, 
Engineering 
Building)St John's, 
NL A1C 5S7, 
Canada

NS
FoodARC @ Mt St Vincent 
Uni Irena Knezevic

irena.knezevic@msvu.ca, 
heather.hunter@msvu.ca 902-457-6326

2 Melody Dr Halifax, 
NS B3M 1P7

NS

Antigonish Food Security 
Coalition at Karen MacKinnon

karen.mackinnon@gasha.nshealth.
ca 902-747-3367

St. Martha's 
Regional Hospital 
(Public Health 
Services 
Boardroom) 23 Bay 
St., Martha Centre, 
Antigonish, Nova 
Scotia

NS Schulich School of Law, 
Dalhousie University Katie Sykes katiesykes@me.com 902 402 1712

6061 University 
Avenue, Halifax, 
Nova Scotia

NU Feeding My Family Eric Joamie enjoamie@qiniq.com 867-473-4347
Pangnirtung, 
Nunavut

NU

Nunavut Tunngavik Inc., 
Social & Cultural 
Development Department, 
at Astro Theatre & 
Conference Centre

Shylah Elliott SElliott@tunngavik.com
 (867) 975-
4940

PO Box 449, Iqaluit, 
NU X0A 0H0 

NWT Territorial Farmers 
Association Susan Fitzpatrick susan.fitzky@gmail.com 867-446-1395

5403-50th Avenue 
(Franklin Avenue), 
Yellowknife
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ON
Food Action Network Catherine Schwartz catherine.schwartz@tbdhu.com 807-625-5956

999 Balmoral St 
Thunder Bay, ON 
P7B 5M4

On
University of Toronto 
(with York University, 
Ryerson University and 
Sustain Ontario) Charles Levkoe charles.levkoe@utoronto.ca 416-538-0017

Claude T. Bissell 
Building, Room 205, 
University of 
Toronto, 140 St. 
George Street., 
Toronto

ON
Just open to media- Food 
Banks Canada Marzena Gersho marzena@foodbankscanada.ca 416-203-9241 Toronto

ON The Local Community 
Food Centre Elizabeth Anderson action@thelocalcfc.org 519-508-3663

612 Erie St., 
Stratford, ON N5A 
2N8

ON
Plenty Canada Larry McDermott larry@plentycanada 613-278-2215

266 Plenty Ln 
Lanark Highlands, 
ON K0G 1K0

ON
Ottawa Poverty Reduction 
Network Lina Lalonde linda_lalonde_ottawa@yahoo.com 613-325-4737 Ottawa

ON
Bruce Botanical Food 
Gardens Lynne Taylor ltaylor@bbfg.org 519-396-5719

17 Queen St Ripley, 
ON N0G 2R0

ON
Eat Local Sudbury Peggy Baillie info@eatlocalsudbury.com 705-521-6717

176 Larch St 
Greater Sudbury, 
ON P3E 1C5

ON

Carleton University Peter Andrée Peter_Andree@Carleton.ca 819-459-1450

Southam Hall, Room 
SA 303, 1125 
Colonel By Drive, 
Ottawa

ON
The Table Community 
Food Centre Samantha Davidson sam.thetable@gmail.com

613-267-6428 
ext. 4

190 Gore St E 
Perth, ON K7H 1K1

ON

FarmStart Sri Sethuratnam sri@farmstart.ca
519 836 7046 
extn 107

234 Hutt Building, 
University of 
Guelph, 50 Stone 
Road East, Guelph 
N1G2W1

ON
FoodShare Toronto Debbie Field Debbie@foodshare.net

416-363-6441 
ext 228

90 Croatia Street, 
Toronto, ON M6H 
1K9

ON
Community Food Security 
Stakeholder Committee Vicki Edwards Vicki.Edwards@hamilton.ca

905-546-2424, 
3632 Hamilton

ON
Nishnawbe Aski Nation Wendy Trylinski wtrylins@nan.on.ca 807-625-4931

710 Victoria Ave., 
East  Thunder Bay, 
ON

ON

York Region Food 
Network, Freedom 90 
Union of Food Bank and 
Emergency Meal Program 
Volunteers Yvonne Kelly yvonnek@yrfn.ca, triciar@yrfn.ca 416-697-4208

776 Davis Dr 
Newmarket, ON L3Y 
2R4

ON
Kenora Metis 
Council/Women's Place 
Kenora Colette Surovy colette627@shaw.ca (807) 407-2825

530 3rd Street 
North, Kenora, 
Ontario

ON Mohawk Workers of the 
Ouse / Grand River Jason Bowman greatwhiteroots@gmail.com 519-752-7701

440 Mohawk Street, 
Brantford, Ontario

ON

Sustainable Development 
Centre, Student 
Federation of the 
University of Ottawa Nicholas Cherlet sustainable.sfuo@gmail.com

613 562 5800 
ext 4898

85 University Pt, 
Ottawa

ON Community Food Security 
Stakeholder Committee Vicki Edwards Vicki.Edwards@hamilton.ca

 905-546-2424 
ext 3632

1447 Upper Ottawa 
St, Hamilton, 
Ontario

PEI
PEI Food Security Network Ann Wheatley cooperinstitute@eastlink.ca 902-894-4573

420 University Ave, 
Charlottetown, PE 
C1A 2Y9 

QC
Santropol Roulant Claudia Atomei claudia@santropolroulant.org 514-284-9335

111 rue Roy E, 
Montreal, QC, H2W 
1M1

QC

Bishop's Univeristy David Webster dwebster@ubishops.ca
819.822.9600 x 
2384

2600 rue du 
Collège, room 
Nicholls 315, 
Sherbrooke, Québec

SK
Food Secure 
Saskatchewan , REACH 
and United Way Regina Dana Folkersen reach.director@sasktel.net 306-347-3224

1440 Scarth Street, 
Regina, 
Saskatchewan

SK
Heifer International 
Canada Gordon Enns gord.enns@heifer.org 306-665-2083 Saskatoon

SK
CHEP Good Food Inc. and 
Food Secure 
Saskatchewan Karen Archibald karen@chep.org 306 655 4575

Station 20 West, 
1120  20th Street, 
West Saskatoon

YT
Well Fed Yukon Tom Rudge tom@yukonfood.com 867-393-4628

500 College Dr, 
room A2204, 
Whitehorse, YT Y1A 
5K4
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ON Ottawa Poverty Reduction 
Network Lina Lalonde linda_lalonde_ottawa@yahoo.com 613-325-4737 Ottawa

ON
Université d'Ottawa, 
Département de biologie Myriam Fillion mfillion@uottawa.ca

613 562-5800 
(7340)

Colonel By Hall, 
Salle CBY 206C, 
161 Louis Pasteur 
Private Ottawa, ON 
K1N 9N3

ON

Human Rights Research and Education CentreMichèle Phillips michele.phillips@uottawa.ca  613-562-5775

Fauteux Hall salle 
550, 57 Louis 
Pasteur, Ottawa, 
Ontario

QC
Santropol Roulant Claudia Atomei claudia@santropolroulant.org 514-284-9335

111 rue Roy E, 
Montreal, QC, H2W 
1M1

QC
Coalition québécoise sur la 
problématique du poids Anne Marie Morel  ammorel@cqpp.qc.ca 514 598 8058 Montréal

QC

Axe santé publique et 
pratiques optimales en 
santé, Centre de 
recherche du CHU de 
Québec, et Dépt. med 
sociale, Université Laval Mélanie Lemire melanie.lemire@crchuq.ulaval.ca

418 656 4141 
ext.46535

Universitede Laval, 
Pavillon Ferdinand-
Vandry Salle 1883, 
1050 avenue de la 
médecine, Quebec, 
Quebec, G1V 0A6

QC

Observatoire sur la 
souveraineté alimentaire 
de l'Université de Montréal- 
REDTAC Meryem Benslimane meryem.benslimane1@gmail.com 514-559-6103

4e étage, Salle 420-
14, 3744 Jean-
Brillant, Montreal, 
H3T 1P1

QC
L'AMIE Marc Lebel-Racine marc.lebel-racine.1@ulaval.ca 418-653-2409

840 Rue Raoul-
Jobin Québec, QC 
G1N 4S4

QC Alternatives Gaëlle Janvier gaelle@alternatives.ca
3720 Av. du Parc, 
Montreal, H2X 2J1

QC
Québec en forme Chantal de Montigny cdemontigny@quebecenforme.org 514-588-2453

8615 St-Laurent, 
bureau 308, 
Montreal, Qc

SÉCURITÉ ALIMENTAIRE CANADA                                                                          
Évènements en francais sur le Droit à l'alimentation: Un dialogue avec l'ONU                                  

Lundi le 5 mars à 12h HNE Évènements en français                                                                       
Mise-à-jour du 28 février, 2013


